
658 THE BELFAST GAZETTE, I?TH JULY, 1981

.INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of June, 1981.

Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firmi ifin

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
f\tt i/»aewinces

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

Belfast
Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t 793,660

t 302,445

594,000

321,274

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

9,128,624

12,334,079

22,864,734

12,313,521

50,835

Under £5

£

275,494

497.636

893,157

388,943

19,672

Total

£

9,404.118

12,831,715

23,757,891

12,702,464

70.507

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

'Gold and
Bank of
Er.gland

Notes

£

9,568,966

12,500,098

26,341 ,900

13,577,207

100,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£

356,440

231,613

1,073,427

463,050

—

Total

£

9.925,406

12,731,711

27,415,327

14.040,257

100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. T. LYONS,
Dated the 7th day of July, 1981. Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section
9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be t.cated as gold coin held by the Bank.

NOTICES UNDER THE
BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN

NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of James Joseph Thompson, residing and
carrying on business at 67 Plantation Road, Porta-
down, Craigavon, Co. Armagh, Farmer and Cattle
Dealer, bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 30th June, 1981.
Public sittings: 30th July, 1981, and 12th August, 1981,

at 11.00 a.m.
Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the

bankrupt to be paid to The Official Assignee for Bank-
ruptcy for Northern Ireland, RAC House, 79 Chichester
Street, Belfast BT1 4RS.

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES
ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN
NORTHERN IRELAND

In the Matter of
SYMPHOLA RECORDS LIMITED

A Petition for the winding-up of the above named com-
pany by the court presented on the 30th day of June, 1981,
by Sotosound Limited, having its registered office at 12
Thayer Street, London, England, will be heard at the Royal
Courts of Justice, Chichester Street, Belfast, on Thursday,
the 30th day of July, 1981, at 10.45 a.m. Any creditor
or contributory of the said company may appear at the
hearing to support or oppose the petition, and may pur-
chase a copy thereof from the undersigned.

Mills Selig & Bailie, Solicitors for the
petitioner, 20 Callender Street, Belfast.


