INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of June, 1981.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Totai
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland …	•	2	£	£	£	£	£	£
		Belfast Londonderry	† 793,660	9,128,624	275,494	9,404,118	9,568,966	356,440	9,925,406
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Belfast	† 302,445	12,334,079	497,636	12,831,715	12,500,098	231,613	12,731,711
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	594,000	22,864,734	893,157	23,757,891	26,341,900	1,073,427	27,415,327
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank · Limited	Belfast	321,274	12,313,521	388,943	12,702,464	13,577,207	463,050	14,040,257
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belføst Londonderry	120,000	50,835	19,672	70,507	100,000	-	100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 7th day of July, 1981.

W. T. LYONS,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold com held by the Bank.

Public Notices

NOTICES UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN

NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of James Joseph Thompson, residing and carrying on business at 67 Plantation Road, Portadown, Craigavon, Co. Armagh, Farmer and Cattle Dealer, bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 30th June, 1981.

Public sittings: 30th July, 1981, and 12th August, 1981, at 11.00 a.m.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the bankrupt to be paid to The Official Assignee for Bankruptcy for Northern Ireland, RAC House, 79 Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 4RS.

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In the Matter of SYMPHOLA RECORDS LIMITED

A Petition for the winding-up of the above named company by the court presented on the 30th day of June, 1981, by Sotosound Limited, having its registered office at 12 Thayer Street, London, England, will be heard at the Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street, Belfast, on Thursday, the 30th day of July, 1981, at 10.45 a.m. Any creditor or contributory of the said company may appear at the hearing to support or oppose the petition, and may purchase a copy thereof from the undersigned.

Mills Selig & Bailie, Solicitors for the petitioner, 20 Callender Street, Belfast.

. .